Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth s e v B
of Massachusetts i TIAR 1 1+ Lo

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:  [12/7/2021 Bnding Date:  [3/26/2022 I

Type of Report: (Check one)
8th day preceding preliminary [ ] 8th day preceding election [ ] 30 day after election [] year-end report [ ] dissolution

|Roy J. Epstein | F:ommittee to Ré—EIect Roy Epstein —I
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name
|Be|mont Select Board 7 - | IElizabeth H. Dionne —|
Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer
|37Cushing Ave., Belmont MA 02478 —I |55 Wellesley Rd., Belmont MA 02478 B
Residential Address Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): 6175727596 7 | Telephone Number (optional): 6179058674 l
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 0
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) $9225.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line | plus line 2) $9225.00
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) $5849.93
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) $3375.07
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 0
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: IEast Cambridge Savings Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority,pr on behalf of this committee-ip accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: (Treasurer's signature) Date: |3/28/2022

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certity that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and beliet, a true and complete statement ot all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements ot M.G.L. c. 55. [ have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalt during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report
I:] T certify that T have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, Ioans; receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the

campaign finance activity of all persons acti er the apthority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
M%ﬁ(/—o (Candidate's signature) Date: [3/28/2022 ]
| J/ Y~
i * /4

Signed under the penalties of perjury:




Schedule A: Receipts

Date Received Fiest Name

3/21/2022 Benjamin
3/26/2022 Margaret
2/25/2022 Virginia
12/10/202p Susanne
12/24/2021 Elizabeth
3/22/2022 Bruce
3/25/2022 Claudia
3/20/2022 Ronald
3/26/2022 Ralph
3/26/2022 Sherry
3/11/2022 Peter
2/18/2022 Ann Marie
3/1/2022 Robert
3/26/2022 Jeannie
1/17/2022 Linda
1/17/2022 Linda
3/14/2022 Robert
3/26/2022 Steven
3/9/2022 Ronald
3/17/2022 William
3/17/2022 William
11/18/2021 Doug
3/10/2022 Margaret
3/10/2022 Liz
3/10/2022 Michael
3/10/2022 Dan
3/11/2022 Emily
3/13/2022 Max
3/14/2022 Susan
3/14/2022 Paul
3/15/2022 John
3/17/2022 David

Committee to Reelect Roy Epstein

Last Name
Bauer
Callanan
Connolly
Croy
Dionne
Flett

Flett

Itri

Jones
Jones
Magni
Mahoney
McLaughlin Sr.
Mooney
Oates
Oates
Orfaly
Rosales
Sacca
Shea
Webster
Koplow
Hillyard-Lazenby
Allison
Chesson
Barry
Westover
Colice
Gonzalez
Glynn
Regier
Benoit

Address

62 Payson Road

21 Sargent Road

36 Cushing Avenue
95 Stults Road

55 Wellesley Road
4 Frothingham Road
10 Sharpe Road
142 Payson Road
56 Summit Road

56 Summit Road
140 Radcliffe Road
24 Goden Street

81 Wellesley Road
60 Oak Avenue

302 Payson Road
302 Payson Road
225 Prospect Street
67 Trapelo Road

27 Lamoine Street
452 Pleasant Street
16 Stone Road

18 Oak Ave

11 Oak St.

69 Pinehurst Rd

21 Whitcomb Street
129 Goden Street
290 Orchard St

22 Garfield Rd

52 Willow St

51 marsh street

89 Farnham Street
54 Simmons Ave

Address

Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Burlington, MA 01803
Belmont, MIA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MIA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MA 02478
Belmont, MIA 02479
Belmont, MA 02480
Belmont, MA 02481
Belmont, MA 02482
Belmont, MA 02483
Belmont, MA 02484
Belmont, MA 02485
Belmont, MA 02486
Belmont, MA 02487
Belmont, MA 02488
Belmont, MA 02489

Amount
$100.00
$25.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$125.00
$500.00
$500.00
$200.00
$200.00
$500.00
$100.00
$300.00
$200.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

Occupatior Employer

Retired
Retired
Lawyer
retired retired
retired retired

Rosales & Rosales LLC



3/18/2022 Jeffrey
3/19/2022 Anne
3/20/2022 Theodore
3/20/2022 Janmarie
3/21/2022 James
3/22/2022 Claus
3/22/2022 Elizabeth
3/22/2022 Guanghua
3/23/2022 Robert
3/23/2022 Stephen
3/24/2022 Andrew
3/25/2022 Cara
3/25/2022 Claus
3/25/2022 Susan
3/25/2022 Travis

Held
Lougee
Speros
Drury
Nager
Becker
Dustin
Gao

E Leahey
Klionsky
Levin
Cogliano
Becker
Griffin
Franck

3/25/2022 Elisabeth (Liz) Allison

3/26/2022 Elizabeth

Woo

Line 11 Total Receipts In The Period

31 Concord Avenue
34 Warwick Road
981 concord ave
62 Unity Ave

75 Channing Rd

20 Poplar St

Belmont, MA 02490
Belmont, MA 02491
Belmont, MA 02492
Belmont, MA 02493
Belmont, MA 02494
Belmont, MA 02495

150 PROSPECT STREET Belmont, MA 02496

9 Plymouth Ave
31 Brettwood Rd
196 Payson Rd
100 LONG AVE
18 Irving st

20 Poplar St

9 Anis Rd

45 Horace Rd

69 Pinehurst Rd
16 Randolph St

Belmont, MA 02497
Belmont, MA 02498
Belmont, MA 02499
Belmont, MA 02500
Belmont, MA 02501
Belmont, MA 02502
Belmont, MA 02503
Belmont, MA 02504
Belmont, MA 02505
Belmont, MA 02506

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00 Real Estate Self
$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$500.00 retired retired
$100.00 Biotech exe Poxel

$9,225.00

E



Schedule B: Expenditures Committee to Elect Roy Epstein

Date Paid To Whom Paid
2/28/2022 J Jacobs Media
3/4/2022 Connolly Printing
3/8/2022 Connolly Printing
3/8/2022 Connolly Printing
3/16/2022 Connolly Printing
3/21/2022 Connolly Printing
3/18/2022 Fastsigns
3/23/2022 Home Depiot
3/26/2022 Trinktisch

Total Expenditures In The Period

Address

24 Carroll Strett, Watertown, MA 02472
178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801

178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801

178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801

178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801

178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801

922 Main Street, Waltham, MA 02451

615 Arsenal Street, Watertown, MA 02472
87 Leonard St, Belmont, MA 02478

Page 1

Purpose of Expenditure

Websight & Digital Marketing Support
Campafih letter and postage
nmguwﬁ? signs

Palm Card

Campagin signs

Frames and stakes

Banner

1X3 8 Strip to hold signs

Food for event

Amount

$375.00
$2,512.20
$1,106.77
$694.45
$259.32
$67.81
$189.72
$35.06
S609.60

$5,849.93



