



# Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED  
TOWN CLERK  
BELMONT, MA

Commonwealth  
of Massachusetts

2022 MAR 28 PM 1:08

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates:	Beginning Date:	<input type="text" value="12/7/2021"/>	Ending Date:	<input type="text" value="3/26/2022"/>
---------------------------------	-----------------	--	--------------	--

Type of Report: (Check one)

8th day preceding preliminary     8th day preceding election     30 day after election     year-end report     dissolution

<input type="text" value="Roy J. Epstein"/>
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)
<input type="text" value="Belmont Select Board"/>
Office Sought and District
<input type="text" value="34 Cushing Ave., Belmont MA 02478"/>
Residential Address
Telephone Number (optional): <input type="text" value="6178727596"/>

<input type="text" value="Committee to Re-Elect Roy Epstein"/>
Committee Name
<input type="text" value="Elizabeth H. Dionne"/>
Name of Committee Treasurer
<input type="text" value="55 Wellesley Rd., Belmont MA 02478"/>
Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): <input type="text" value="6179058674"/>

### SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	<input type="text" value="0"/>
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	<input type="text" value="\$9225.00"/>
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	<input type="text" value="\$9225.00"/>
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	<input type="text" value="\$5849.93"/>
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	<input type="text" value="\$3375.07"/>
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	<input type="text" value="0"/>
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	<input type="text" value="0"/>
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	<input type="text" value="East Cambridge Savings Bank"/>

**Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:**

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Elizabeth H. Dionne (Treasurer's signature) Date:

**FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)**

**Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee**

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

**Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report**

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Roy Epstein (Candidate's signature) Date:

**Schedule A: Receipts**

**Committee to Reelect Roy Epstein**

Date Received	First Name	Last Name	Address	Address	Amount	Occupator	Employer
3/21/2022	Benjamin	Bauer	62 Payson Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$100.00		
3/26/2022	Margaret	Callanan	21 Sargent Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$25.00		
2/25/2022	Virginia	Connolly	36 Cushing Avenue	Belmont, MA 02478	\$250.00		
12/10/2021	Susanne	Croy	95 Stults Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$500.00		
12/24/2021	Elizabeth	Dionne	55 Wellesley Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$1,000.00		
3/22/2022	Bruce	Flett	4 Frothingham Road	Burlington, MA 01803	\$200.00		
3/25/2022	Claudia	Flett	10 Sharpe Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$100.00		
3/20/2022	Ronald	Itri	142 Payson Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$125.00		
3/26/2022	Ralph	Jones	56 Summit Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$500.00	Retired	
3/26/2022	Sherry	Jones	56 Summit Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$500.00	Retired	
3/11/2022	Peter	Magni	140 Radcliffe Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$200.00		
2/18/2022	Ann Marie	Mahoney	24 Goden Street	Belmont, MA 02478	\$200.00		
3/1/2022	Robert	McLaughlin Sr.	81 Wellesley Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$500.00		
3/26/2022	Jeannie	Mooney	60 Oak Avenue	Belmont, MA 02478	\$100.00		
1/17/2022	Linda	Oates	302 Payson Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$300.00		
1/17/2022	Linda	Oates	302 Payson Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$200.00		
3/14/2022	Robert	Orfaly	225 Prospect Street	Belmont, MA 02478	\$250.00		
3/26/2022	Steven	Rosales	67 Trapelo Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$250.00	Lawyer	Rosales & Rosales LLC
3/9/2022	Ronald	Sacca	27 Lamoine Street	Belmont, MA 02478	\$100.00		
3/17/2022	William	Shea	452 Pleasant Street	Belmont, MA 02478	\$200.00		
3/17/2022	William	Webster	16 Stone Road	Belmont, MA 02478	\$100.00		
11/18/2021	Doug	Koplow	18 Oak Ave	Belmont, MA 02479	\$100.00		
3/10/2022	Margaret	Hillyard-Lazenby	11 Oak St.	Belmont, MA 02480	\$25.00		
3/10/2022	Liz	Allison	69 Pinehurst Rd	Belmont, MA 02481	\$500.00	retired	retired
3/10/2022	Michael	Chesson	21 Whitcomb Street	Belmont, MA 02482	\$100.00		
3/10/2022	Dan	Barry	129 Goden Street	Belmont, MA 02483	\$100.00		
3/11/2022	Emily	Westover	290 Orchard St	Belmont, MA 02484	\$50.00		
3/13/2022	Max	Colice	22 Garfield Rd	Belmont, MA 02485	\$100.00		
3/14/2022	Susan	Gonzalez	52 Willow St	Belmont, MA 02486	\$250.00	retired	retired
3/14/2022	Paul	Glynn	51 marsh street	Belmont, MA 02487	\$100.00		
3/15/2022	John	Regier	89 Farnham Street	Belmont, MA 02488	\$100.00		
3/17/2022	David	Benoit	54 Simmons Ave	Belmont, MA 02489	\$100.00		

3/18/2022	Jeffrey	Held	31 Concord Avenue	Belmont, MA 02490	\$100.00	
3/19/2022	Anne	Lougee	34 Warwick Road	Belmont, MA 02491	\$100.00	
3/20/2022	Theodore	Speros	981 concord ave	Belmont, MA 02492	\$500.00	Real Estate Self
3/20/2022	Janmarie	Drury	62 Unity Ave	Belmont, MA 02493	\$100.00	
3/21/2022	James	Nager	75 Channing Rd	Belmont, MA 02494	\$100.00	
3/22/2022	Claus	Becker	20 Poplar St	Belmont, MA 02495	\$50.00	
3/22/2022	Elizabeth	Dustin	150 PROSPECT STREET	Belmont, MA 02496	\$25.00	
3/22/2022	Guanghua	Gao	9 Plymouth Ave	Belmont, MA 02497	\$100.00	
3/23/2022	Robert	E Leahy	31 Brettwood Rd	Belmont, MA 02498	\$25.00	
3/23/2022	Stephen	Klionsky	196 Payson Rd	Belmont, MA 02499	\$50.00	
3/24/2022	Andrew	Levin	100 LONG AVE	Belmont, MA 02500	\$25.00	
3/25/2022	Cara	Cogliano	18 Irving st	Belmont, MA 02501	\$25.00	
3/25/2022	Claus	Becker	20 Poplar St	Belmont, MA 02502	\$50.00	
3/25/2022	Susan	Griffin	9 Anis Rd	Belmont, MA 02503	\$50.00	
3/25/2022	Travis	Franck	45 Horace Rd	Belmont, MA 02504	\$100.00	
3/25/2022	Elisabeth (Liz)	Allison	69 Pinehurst Rd	Belmont, MA 02505	\$500.00	retired
3/26/2022	Elizabeth	Woo	16 Randolph St	Belmont, MA 02506	\$100.00	Biotech ex Poxel

Line 11 Total Receipts In The Period **\$9,225.00**

**Schedule B: Expenditures Committee to Elect Roy Epstein**

<b>Date Paid</b>	<b>To Whom Paid</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Purpose of Expenditure</b>	<b>Amount</b>
2/28/2022	J Jacobs Media	24 Carroll Street, Watertown, MA 02472	Website & Digital Marketing Support	\$375.00
3/4/2022	Connolly Printing	178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801	Campaign letter and postage	\$2,512.20
3/8/2022	Connolly Printing	178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801	Campaign signs	\$1,106.77
3/8/2022	Connolly Printing	178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801	Palm Card	\$694.45
3/16/2022	Connolly Printing	178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801	Campaign signs	\$259.32
3/21/2022	Connolly Printing	178 Gill St, Woburn, MA 01801	Frames and stakes	\$67.81
3/18/2022	Fastsigns	922 Main Street, Waltham, MA 02451	Banner	\$189.72
3/23/2022	Home Depot	615 Arsenal Street, Watertown, MA 02472	1X3 8 Strip to hold signs	\$35.06
3/26/2022	Trinktisch	87 Leonard St, Belmont, MA 02478	Food for event	\$609.60

**Total Expenditures In The Period**

**\$5,849.93**